GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3799
ANSWERED ON 05.04.2022

SETTING UP RENEWABLE ENERGY PARKS IN THE COUNTRY
3799. SHRI HARNATH SINGH YADAV
SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to set up renewable energy parks in the country as a part of
Make in India initiative to boost self sufficiency;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any such parks have been proposed to be established in the counry, particularly in
the State of Andhra Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(@)&(b) The Government is implementing a scheme for setting up of 50 Solar Parks of
aggregate capacity of 40,000 MW in the country. These parks are meant to provide developed
infrastructure to facilitate installation of solar power projects. Central Financial Assistance of
up to Rs. 25 Lakhs for preparation of Detailed Project Report and Rs. 20 Lakhs per MW or
30% of the project cost, whichever is lower, is provided for development of such Parks under
the scheme.

(©)&(d) As on 28.02.2022, the Government have sanctioned 56 solar parks of cumulative
38,266 MW capacity in 15 States in the country including Andhra Pradesh under the scheme.
The details of 5 solar parks sanctioned with a total capacity of 4200 MW in the State of Andhra
Pradesh are as under:

Name of Solar Park | Capacity sanctioned
(in MW)

Ananthapuramu
Solar Park 1500
Kurnool Solar Park 1000
Kadapa Solar Park

1000
Anathapuramu-II
Solar Park 500
Solar Wind Hybrid 200
Park
TOTAL- 5 Solar 4200
Parks
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